Effective 1 November 2025

Aged care

e = Support at Home fees

SERVICE TYPE (hourly rates) STAFF RATIO1TO 1 WEEKDAY | SATURDAY | SUNDAY HPgLBllﬁfY

EVERYDAY LIVING I R I

General house cleaning $110.00 $137.00 $164.00 $190.50
Laundry services S$110.00 $137.00 $164.00 $190.50
Shopping assistance $110.00 $137.00 $164.00 $190.50
Gardening $110.00 $137.00 $164.00  $190.50
Assistance with home maintenance and repairs $136.00 $163.00 $190.00 $216.50
Meal preparation (per hour) $110.00 $137.00 $164.00 $190.50
Meal in a hub $7.50 per meal

Meal delivery services As per quote
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WEEKDAY WEEKDAY PUBLIC

WEEKDAY'| aFternooN | ignT2 | SATURDAY | SUNDAY o) ipay

Assistance with

self-administration of S115.00 $122.00 $123.50 $142.00 $169.00 $195.50
medication

Assistance with self-care

and activities of daily living S115.00 $122.00 $123.50 $142.00 $169.00 $195.50
Continence management

(non-clinical) S$115.00 $122.00 $123.50 $142.00 $169.00 $195.50
Resipte care

(in participant's home) S115.00 $122.00 $123.50 $142.00 $169.00 $195.50
In-home sleepover® NA NA $210.00 $262.00  $315.00 $367.00
Accompanied activities $115.00 $122.00 $123.50 $142.00  $169.00  $195.50
Cultural support S115.00 $122.00 $123.50 $142.00 $169.00 $195.50
Individual social support $112.00 $19.00 $120.50 $139.00 $166.00 $192.50
Digital education and $112.00 $119.00 $12050  $139.00  $166.00  $192.50
support

Assistance to maintain

personal affairs S112.00 S$119.00 $120.50 $139.00 $166.00 $192.50
Acupuncturist $186.00 NA NA NA NA NA
Chiropractor $196.00 NA NA NA NA NA
Diversional therapist $199.00 NA NA NA NA NA
Remedial masseuse $181.00 NA NA NA NA NA
Art therapist $200.00 NA NA NA NA NA
Osteopath $193.00 NA NA NA NA NA
Hub transport (within 10km) S15 per trip

Indirect travel (taxi or ride-

. As per quote
share service vouchers) perq
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Nursing - Registered Nurse*
Nursing - Enrolled Nurse
Nursing - Nursing Assistant

Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander Health Practitioner

Aboriginal and Torres Strait
Islander Health Worker

Allied Health assistance

Counsellor or
Psychotherapist

Dietitian or Nutritionist

Exercise Physiologist

Music Therapist
Occupational Therapist
Physiotherapist
Podiatrist

Psychologist

Social Worker

Speech Pathologist
Prescribed Nutrition

Home Support Care
Management

Home Support Restorative
Care Management

1300 236 822
centacare.com

WEEKDAY

$180.00
$163.00

$138.00

$220.00

$192.00

$160.00

$220.00

$220.00
$217.00
$220.00
$220.00
$220.00
$205.00
$240.00
$220.00
$230.00
$220.00

$165.00

$184.00

WEEKDAY

AFTERNOON'

$189.00
$172.00

$147.00

WEEKDAY
NIGHT?

$192.00
$175.00

$150.00

SATURDAY | SUNDAY

PUBLIC

HOLIDAY

$196.00 $246.00 $317.00
$179.00 $229.00  $300.00

$154.00 $204.00  $275.00
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WEEKDAY WEEKDAY PUBLIC
WEEKDAY AFTERNOON' NIGHT? SATURDAY | SUNDAY HOLIDAY

SERVICE TYPE (hourly rates) STAFF RATIO 1T0 2

Support in a centre or in the
community $57.00 $60.50 $61.25 $70.50 $84.00 $97.25

Centre-based overnight
respite (min charge 24 hrs)

SERVICE TYPE (hourly rates) STAFF RATIO1TO 3

As per quote

Supportin a centre orin

the community $39.00 $41.00 $42.00 $48.00 $57.00 $66.00

Centre-based overnight

respite (min charge 24 hrs) B[ U

' A weekday afternoon shift ends after 8om
2 A weekday night shift ends after 12 midnight

3 Sleepover is from 10:00pm to 6:00am. Please note this is a passive sleepover component only. Awake time before or after the
sleepover will be charged separately. Any awake time during the sleepover will be charged for a minimum of one hour at
applicable weekend or public holiday rate.

“Minimum hours for nursing and an additional charge for travel may apply.
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