## Aged care

## Support at Home fees

SERVICE TYPE (hourly rates) STAFF RATIO 1 TO 1	WEEKDAY	SATURDAY	SUNDAY	PUBLIC Holiday	
EVERYDAY LIVING					
General house cleaning	\$110.00	\$137.00	\$164.00	\$190.50	
Laundry services	\$110.00	\$137.00	\$164.00	\$190.50	
Shopping assistance	\$110.00	\$137.00	\$164.00	\$190.50	
Gardening	\$110.00	\$137.00	\$164.00	\$190.50	
Assistance with home maintenance and repairs	\$136.00	\$163.00	\$190.00	\$216.50	
Meal preparation (per hour)	\$110.00	\$137.00	\$164.00	\$190.50	
Meal in a hub	\$7.50 per meal				
Meal delivery services	As per quote				

Continue to page 2



	WEEKDAY	WEEKDAY AFTERNOON¹	WEEKDAY NIGHT <sup>2</sup>	SATURDAY	SUNDAY	PUBLIC Holiday
INDEPENDENCE						
Assistance with self-administration of medication	\$115.00	\$122.00	\$123.50	\$142.00	\$169.00	\$195.50
Assistance with self-care and activities of daily living	\$115.00	\$122.00	\$123.50	\$142.00	\$169.00	\$195.50
Continence management (non-clinical)	\$115.00	\$122.00	\$123.50	\$142.00	\$169.00	\$195.50
Resipte care (in participant's home)	\$115.00	\$122.00	\$123.50	\$142.00	\$169.00	\$195.50
In-home sleepover <sup>3</sup>	NA	NA	\$210.00	\$262.00	\$315.00	\$367.00
Accompanied activities	\$115.00	\$122.00	\$123.50	\$142.00	\$169.00	\$195.50
Cultural support	\$115.00	\$122.00	\$123.50	\$142.00	\$169.00	\$195.50
Individual social support	\$112.00	\$119.00	\$120.50	\$139.00	\$166.00	\$192.50
Digital education and support	\$112.00	\$119.00	\$120.50	\$139.00	\$166.00	\$192.50
Assistance to maintain personal affairs	\$112.00	\$119.00	\$120.50	\$139.00	\$166.00	\$192.50
Acupuncturist	\$186.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Chiropractor	\$196.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Diversional therapist	\$199.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Remedial masseuse	\$181.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Art therapist	\$200.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Osteopath	\$193.00	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Hub transport (within 10km)	\$15 per trip					
Indirect travel (taxi or ride- share service vouchers)	As per quote					

Continue to page 3



1300 236 822 centacare.com

	WEEKDAY	WEEKDAY AFTERNOON <sup>1</sup>	WEEKDAY NIGHT <sup>2</sup>	SATURDAY	SUNDAY	PUBLIC Holiday
CLINICAL SUPPORTS						
Nursing - Registered Nurse <sup>4</sup>	\$180.00	\$189.00	\$192.00	\$196.00	\$246.00	\$317.00
Nursing - Enrolled Nurse	\$163.00	\$172.00	\$175.00	\$179.00	\$229.00	\$300.00
Nursing - Nursing Assistant	\$138.00	\$147.00	\$150.00	\$154.00	\$204.00	\$275.00
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Health Practitioner	\$220.00					
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Health Worker	\$192.00					
Allied Health assistance	\$160.00					
Counsellor or Psychotherapist	\$220.00					
Dietitian or Nutritionist	\$220.00					
Exercise Physiologist	\$217.00					
Music Therapist	\$220.00					
Occupational Therapist	\$220.00					
Physiotherapist	\$220.00					
Podiatrist	\$205.00					
Psychologist	\$240.00					
Social Worker	\$220.00					
Speech Pathologist	\$230.00					
Prescribed Nutrition	\$220.00					
Home Support Care Management	\$165.00					
Home Support Restorative Care Management	\$184.00					

Continue to page 4



	WEEKDAY	WEEKDAY AFTERNOON <sup>1</sup>	WEEKDAY NIGHT <sup>2</sup>	SATURDAY	SUNDAY	PUBLIC Holiday	
SERVICE TYPE (hourly rates) STAFF RATIO 1 TO 2							
Support in a centre or in the community	\$57.00	\$60.50	\$61.25	\$70.50	\$84.00	\$97.25	
Centre-based overnight respite (min charge 24 hrs)	As per quote						
SERVICE TYPE (hourly rates) STAFF RATIO 1 TO 3							
Support in a centre or in the community	\$39.00	\$41.00	\$42.00	\$48.00	\$57.00	\$66.00	
Centre-based overnight respite (min charge 24 hrs)	As per quote						

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> A weekday afternoon shift ends after 8pm



<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> A weekday night shift ends after 12 midnight

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> Sleepover is from 10:00pm to 6:00am. Please note this is a passive sleepover component only. Awake time before or after the sleepover will be charged separately. Any awake time during the sleepover will be charged for a minimum of one hour at applicable weekend or public holiday rate.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup>Minimum hours for nursing and an additional charge for travel may apply.